

BID TAB																				
EVENTS PARK EAST ACCESS ROAD EXTENSION																				
PROJECT NO. 116016B BID NO. 17.171																				
BID OPENING MAY 9, 2017 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING																				
BASE BID		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC		H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS		GROUND LEVEL, LLC		JE DIRT WURX, LLC		PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC dba BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM #	SPEC.				DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	DATA INPUT UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	201(A)	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	202(A)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	205(A)	Type A Salvaged Topsoil	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	220	SWPPP Documentation and Management	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	221(A)	Temporary Staked Straw Wattles	LF	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
6	221(C)	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	950	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00
7	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	773	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,319.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,319.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,087.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,705.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,865.00
8	233(A)	Vegatative Mulching	AC	0	\$ 250.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,030.00
9	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	340	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,980.00
10	310(B)	Subgrade Method B	SY	2,037	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,203.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,092.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,277.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,074.00
11	407(B)	Tackcoat	GAL	306	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,178.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 703.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,530.00
12	411(B)	Superpave, Type S3 (Base) PG 64-22 OK	TON	632	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 37,288.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 36,656.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 36,024.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 38,804.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 36,656.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 46,136.00
13	411(C)	Superpave, Type S4 (Wearing) PG 64-22 OK	TON	211	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,935.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,770.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 15,930.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,614.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,045.00
14	509(D)	Class C Concrete, for small structures	CY	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	601(A)	Rip Rap, Type 1, in place	TON	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 58.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
16	609(B)	6" Combined Barrier Curb & Gutter	LF	839	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,102.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,102.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,136.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,975.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 15,689.30	\$ 24.00	\$ 20,136.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,780.00
17	611(A)	4' I.D. Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.50	\$ 2,500.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
18	612(A)	Adjust Manholes to grade	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	613(A)	15" PP Pipe with End Sections	LF	26	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00
20	613(A)	18" PP Pipe with End Sections	LF	115	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 47.95	\$ 5,514.25	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00
21	613(A)	24" PP Pipe with End Sections	LF	351	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 12,811.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 19,515.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,815.00
22	622	Security Pole Park Gate (Double Gate), in place	LF	90	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54.65	\$ 4,918.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 79.33	\$ 7,140.00
23	641	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,800.40	\$ 16,800.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	642(A)	Construction Staking, Level II	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	802(B)	4" Conduit for Irrigation, IN PLACE	LF	45	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	802(B)	6" Electrical Conduit, IN PLACE	LF	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 203,177.00		\$ 153,611.00		\$ 173,026.00		\$ 180,625.00		\$ 180,861.10		\$ 185,590.55		\$ 189,808.00		\$ 221,605.00	

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on May 9, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
Planning Division Manager